## CITY OF SWEENY OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

WHEREAS, the "Sweeny Scholars Program" is a voluntary program, and

**WHEREAS**, Students electing to participate in the "Sweeny Scholars Program" have met criteria based on the state's initiative to ensure students are college, career or military ready by graduation.

WHEREAS, enhanced criteria include: high achievement on TSI, SAT, and ACT tests, participation in an Advanced Placement class, Dual Credit course, or OnRamps class, Industry Based Certifications, Associate's Degree, and/or military enlistment.

**WHEREAS**, the following named students have met all the requirements described above in order to be a part of the "The Sweeny Scholars Program."

PAYTON AUCOIN	DAKAYLA HALL	LYNDSEY RODRIGUEZ
HUNTER BASS	KAILEE HIERS	JOHN SEIBERT
DYLAN COLLARD	JOSHUA HUFFMAN	JAYCEE SHEPARD
CHARLES DE CARLOS	TRESTEN MCARTHUR	MACKENZIE SYMM
DECLAN DONNELLY	TROY MEAGHER	ARIANA THOMPSON
FAITH DUGAN	JADEN MORRISON	SIERRA TIDALGO
KAYLA EULENFELD	ALLYSON NICHOLS	MARIAH VALADEZ
ALYSSA FITTS	CADIE PHILLIPS	LIAM YORK
SEBASTIAN GARCIA	PEYTON PIERCE	KAYLEE ZIMMERMANN
PAYTON GIBSON	EMILY RAMIREZ	
HAGEN GREENBERG	SHAYLEE ROBINSON	

**NOW, THEREFORE**, I, Dusty Hopkins, Mayor of the City of Sweeny, Texas, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the laws of Sweeny and Texas, do hereby proclaim May 9<sup>th</sup>, 2024 as:

## Sweeny Scholars Day

WHEREOF, witnessed by my hand and the seal of the City of Sweeny, this 23rd day of April, 2024.